May 6-12, 2020 Hidden Lakes meet

Course Setter and Event Planner Colin Abbott

Controller Afan Jones

Course notes: The first meet of the YOA quarenteering season took place in the hidden Lakes area
south-west of the magnusson trails on Grey Mountain. 92 participants ran and walked through a semi-

permanent course. This was the first time the Usynlig-O application was used in a B-meet in the Yukon.

Approximately half the runners chose to run with the application to get a time and half without. The
application didn't work perfectly, but it did provide a novel way of timing runners and helping those who
found themselves lost! In the Expert category Forest Pearson finished with the fastest time of 1:04:54.
Pippa McNeil won the Advanced race in a time of 51:59. The fastest adults on the intermediate course
were Deb and Ken Kiemele in a time of 48:54. The fastest Junior on the Intermediate course was Stian
Langbakk in a time of 35:08. Karin Keeley-Eriksson was the fastest of the adults on the novice course
(32:30), followed shortly by the fastest junior, Anais Hildes (33:26). Thanks to Afan Jones for providing
feedback on the courses and helping set/take down controls. Thanks to Forest Pearson for putting
courses on Usynlig-O, and thanks to Erik Blake for printing maps and organizing their distribution.

Novice (Junior) - 2.0km Time hh:mm:ss Notes Count
Anais Hildes 0:33:26

Charlotte Billingsley took a map
Maria Billingsley took a map
Clementine Madsen took a map
Coco Madsen took a map
Salix Madsen took a map
Griff Morrison took a map
Maya Poirier took a map
William Powell took a map
Emilien Roy took a map
Declan Wise took a map
Laura and Helen Booth took a map
lliana Koh took a map
Johannes Benkert took a map
Eva Benkert took a map
Oliver Cann took a map
Owen Parker took a map
Sitka Land-Gillis took a map

TOTAL

Novice (Adult) - 2.0km Time hh:mm:ss Notes Count
Karin Keeley-Eriksson 0:32:30
Anonymous 0:39:57

Virginia Labelle 0:54:03
Anonymous 0:59:14
Anonymous 22:22:00

The Murchisons 27:03:00

Carrie Ariss 31:24:00
Anonymous 31:39:00

Holly Hanscom-Haines Hanscom-Haines 35:08:00
Anonymous 38:48:00
Anonymous 39:47:00

Harry Borlase took a map
Leigh Anne Baker took a map

Valerie Bussieres took a map
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Krysti Horton
Sarah Johnson
Jewell Family

Intermediate (Junior) - 2.8km

Stian Langbakk
Anneke Aasman
Lucy Aasman
Esther Aasman
Phineas Pearson
Kieran Horton
Micah Hildes

Intermediate (Adult) - 2.8km

Deb & Ken Kiemele
Anonymous
Wendy Nixon
Karin Keeley-Eriksson
Kala Emond
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous

Lara Melnik

Jill Pangman
Katie
Anonymous
Judith

Kristina Gardner
Sarah Johnson
Lenore Morris
Rachel Moser
Ev Pasichnyk
Pat Tobler

Judith van Gulick
Jane Hollenberg
Katie woodstock
Glenda Koh
Karin Emond
Darcy Olesen

Advanced Course (adult) - 3.9km

Philippa McNeil
Erik Blake
Grant Abbott
Virginia Sarrazin
Bob Sagar
Pauline Gallinat
Anonymous

Pia Blake

Craig Brooks
Sara, Svea and Judith
Nesta Leduc

Time hh:mm:ss
0:35:08

0:37:22

0:37:22

0:45:35

59:50:00

Time hh:mm:ss
00:48:54
1.03:50
1:15:00
1:21:44
1:21:44
38:36:00
39:23:00
49:29:00
53:42:00
47
MP
MP
no time recorded

Time hh:mm:ss

0:51:59

1:01:01

1:14:35

1:17:46

1:28:45

1:49:21

2:35:29

43:04:00
DNF
DNF
DNF

took a map
took a map
took a map
TOTAL

Notes

took a map
took a map
TOTAL

Notes

took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
TOTAL

Notes

01:40:08
53:41:00
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17
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Craig Brooks

Lara Melnik

Sabine Schweiger
Bruce McLean
Julianna Scramstad

Expert course (adult) - 6.4km

Forest Pearson
Leif Blake

Darren Holcombe
Dave Hildes
Caelen McLean
Jen Mackeigan
Brent Langbakk
Doug Hitch

Gerry Willometzer

MP
MP
Time hh:mm:ss
1:04:54
01:12:03
1:40:00
2:14:03
MP

took a map
took a map
took a map
TOTAL

Notes

01:29:05
took a map
took a map
took a map
took a map
TOTAL

TOTAL (all courses)
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